THE DATASHEET OF
TL760M25QKTTRQ1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
KTT PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
(TO-263)
OUTPUT

maximum operating condition of 45 V. Stability has been optimized for typical automotive applications and
low-cost capacitors. The TL760M family of regulators is available in fixed voltages of 1.8 V, 2.5 V, and 3.3 V.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA VO (TYP) PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
1.8 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL760M18QKTTRQ1 PREVIEW
2.5V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL760M25QKTTRQ1 PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL760M33QKTTRQ1 TL760M33Q1
3.3 V
TO-252 – KVU Reel of 2500 TL760M33QKVURQ1 760M33Q1
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED this document contains Copyright © 2005–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
PRODUCTION DATA information current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA (1)
TL760M33 THERMAL RESISTANCE
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
TL760M18-Q1
TL760M25-Q1
TL760M33-Q1
SGLS284H–OCTOBER 2005–REVISED JULY 2009 ..................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
over operating virtual junction temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
VI Maximum input voltage 45 V
TJ Operating virtual junction temperature 150°C
Tstg Storage temperature range –65°C to 150°C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under recommended operating
conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PACKAGE BOARD θJA
TO-252 (KVU) High K, JESD 51-5 30.3°C/W
TO-263 (KTT) High K, JESD 51-5 26.9°C/W
(1) Maximum power dissipation is a function of TJ(max), θJA, and TA. The maximum allowable power dissipation at any allowable ambient
temperature is PD = (TJ(max) – TA)/θJA. Operating at the absolute maximum TJ of 150°C can impact reliability.
1-oz copper, one-layer PCB
THERMAL RESISTANCE VALUE
RJA 55°C/W (area = 240 mm2)
RJC 5.5°C/W from FET to tab
RJC 0.1°C/W from die center to tab
MIN MAX UNIT
VI Input voltage (1) 3 26 V
IO Output current 0 500 mA
TJ Operating virtual-junction temperature –40 150 °C
(1) Minimum VI is equal to 3 V or VO(max) + 0.6 V, whichever is greater.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TL760M33 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TL760M25 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TL760M18 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TL760M18-Q1
TL760M25-Q1
TL760M33-Q1